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CoC Number: NY-501
CoC Name:
Total Award: $1 746,038

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project
Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
PH - Rapid Re-housing
Transitional Housing
HMIS
CoC Planning Grant
GRAND TOTAL

% of Total Award

O o o o o o

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name

Steuben Churchpeople Against Poverty, Inc.
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler
Chances and Changes, Inc.

Steuben Churchpeople Against Poverty, Inc.

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

# of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project
Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!

6 $1,141,225 0 $0

3 $387,190 0 $0

1 $67,649 0 $0

1 $100,058 0 $0

0 $0 0 $0

11 $1,696,122 0 $0
97.1% 0%

Project Name

Steuben County S+C FY 2019

S+C Permanent Supported Housing
PSH Consolidated

Bonus Permanent Supportive Housing
CandC_SHP_Permanent_Housing
Livingston Supportive Housing FY2019

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Elmira/Steuben, Allegany, Livingston, Chemung, Schuyler Counties CoC

YHDP Planning/ UFA Total #

# of YHDP

Projects Award Total
0 $0
0 $0
0 $0
0 $0
0 $0
0 $0

0%

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Award Total  of Proj. Award
nla 6 $1,141,225
nla 3 $387,190
nla 1 $67,649
n/a 1 $100,058

$49,916 1 $49,916
$49,916 12 $1,746,038
2.8%

Awarded Amount

$411,758.00
$260,664.00
$245,792.00
$109,055.00
$61,602.00
$52,354.00

Total % of CoC

Award

65%
22%
4%
6%
3%
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler
The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation

Allegany County Community Opportunities & Rural
Development (ACCORD Corporation)

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Steuben Churchpeople Against Poverty, Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Corporation for AIDS Research, Education and Services,
Inc.

Project Name

RR Consolidated
Elmira Salvation Army POH Rapid Rehousing
FY2019 RRH Supportive Housing Project

Project Name

Transitional to Permanent Supportive Housing FY 2019

Project Name

HMIS

Project Name

Elmira/501 CoC Planning Project (2019)

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$156,907.00
$137,829.00
$92,454.00

Awarded Amount
$67,649.00

Awarded Amount

$100,058.00

Awarded Amount

$49,916.00





