

## **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: NY-501

CoC Name: Elmira/Steuben, Allegany, Livingston, Chemung, Schuyler Counties CoC

**Total Award: \$1,746,038** 

### **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	6	\$1,141,225	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$1,141,225	65%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$387,190	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$387,190	22%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$67,649	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$67,649	4%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$100,058	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$100,058	6%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$49,916	1	\$49,916	3%
GRAND TOTAL	0	\$0	11	\$1,696,122	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$49,916	12	\$1,746,038	
% of Total Award		0%		97.1%		0%		0%	2.8%			

### **Project level award summary:**

### **Permanent Housing**

### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Steuben Churchpeople Against Poverty, Inc.	Steuben County S+C FY 2019	Renewal project	\$411,758.00
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler	S+C Permanent Supported Housing	Renewal project	\$260,664.00
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler	PSH Consolidated	Renewal project	\$245,792.00
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler	Bonus Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$109,055.00
Chances and Changes, Inc.	CandC_SHP_Permanent_Housing	Renewal project	\$61,602.00
Steuben Churchpeople Against Poverty, Inc.	Livingston Supportive Housing FY2019	Renewal project	\$52,354.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler	RR Consolidated	Renewal project	\$156,907.00
The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation	Elmira Salvation Army POH Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$137,829.00
Allegany County Community Opportunities & Rural Development (ACCORD Corporation)	FY2019 RRH Supportive Housing Project	Renewal project	\$92,454.00

### **Transitional Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Steuben Churchpeople Against Poverty, Inc.	Transitional to Permanent Supportive Housing FY 2019	Renewal project	\$67,649.00

#### **HMIS**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Catholic Charities of Chemung/Schuyler	HMIS	Renewal project	\$100,058.00

### **CoC Planning Grant**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Corporation for AIDS Research, Education and Services,	Elmira/501 CoC Planning Project (2019)	Planning project	\$49,916.00